OP \$965.00 442253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Costa Farms, LLC		08/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of the West
Street Address:	900 South Grand Avenue
City:	Los Angles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90071
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Registration Number:4422534SUMMERVILLARegistration Number:4197587ORCHIDS ARE EASYRegistration Number:4142808SHADES OF SUMMERRegistration Number:4380700O24URegistration Number:4185390EARLY BLOSSOMSRegistration Number:4176822PLANTS OF STEELRegistration Number:4073675MAILBOX MANDEVILLARegistration Number:4013976FLOWERS FOR FLORIDA PLANTS THAT THRIVE IRegistration Number:3948947TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:3945784TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:3795524MEET THE GROWERRegistration Number:3792279MEET THE GROWERRegistration Number:3745840DROP & GROWRegistration Number:3741766O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3672069FROM OUR GREENHOUSE TO YOUR GREEN HOMERegistration Number:3768161O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3768161O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3021462CANELARegistration Number:3021462CANELA	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4142808 SHADES OF SUMMER Registration Number: 4380700 O24U Registration Number: 4185390 EARLY BLOSSOMS Registration Number: 4176822 PLANTS OF STEEL Registration Number: 4073675 MAILBOX MANDEVILLA Registration Number: 4013976 FLOWERS FOR FLORIDA PLANTS THAT THRIVE I Registration Number: 3948947 TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 3795524 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3792279 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3745840 DROP & GROW Registration Number: 3741766 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3586318 COSTA FARMS Registration Number: 3768161 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3768161 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3768161 CANELA	Registration Number:	4422534	SUMMERVILLA
Registration Number: 4380700 O24U Registration Number: 4185390 EARLY BLOSSOMS Registration Number: 4176822 PLANTS OF STEEL Registration Number: 4073675 MAILBOX MANDEVILLA Registration Number: 4013976 FLOWERS FOR FLORIDA PLANTS THAT THRIVE I Registration Number: 3948947 TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 3945784 TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 3795524 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3792279 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3745840 DROP & GROW Registration Number: 3741766 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3672069 FROM OUR GREENHOUSE TO YOUR GREEN HOME Registration Number: 3586318 COSTA FARMS Registration Number: 3768161 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3021462 CANELA	Registration Number:	4197587	ORCHIDS ARE EASY
Registration Number: 4185390 EARLY BLOSSOMS Registration Number: 4176822 PLANTS OF STEEL Registration Number: 4073675 MAILBOX MANDEVILLA Registration Number: 4013976 FLOWERS FOR FLORIDA PLANTS THAT THRIVE I Registration Number: 3948947 TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 3795524 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3792279 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3745840 DROP & GROW Registration Number: 3741766 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3586318 COSTA FARMS Registration Number: 3768161 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3768161 CANELA	Registration Number:	4142808	SHADES OF SUMMER
Registration Number: 4176822 PLANTS OF STEEL Registration Number: 4073675 MAILBOX MANDEVILLA Registration Number: 4013976 FLOWERS FOR FLORIDA PLANTS THAT THRIVE I Registration Number: 3948947 TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 3795524 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3792279 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3745840 DROP & GROW Registration Number: 3741766 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3586318 COSTA FARMS Registration Number: 3768161 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3768161 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3021462 CANELA	Registration Number:	4380700	O24U
Registration Number: 4073675 MAILBOX MANDEVILLA Registration Number: 4013976 FLOWERS FOR FLORIDA PLANTS THAT THRIVE I Registration Number: 3948947 TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 3795524 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3792279 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3745840 DROP & GROW Registration Number: 3741766 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3586318 COSTA FARMS Registration Number: 3768161 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3768161 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3768161 CANELA	Registration Number:	4185390	EARLY BLOSSOMS
Registration Number:4013976FLOWERS FOR FLORIDA PLANTS THAT THRIVE IRegistration Number:3948947TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:3945784TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:3795524MEET THE GROWERRegistration Number:3792279MEET THE GROWERRegistration Number:3745840DROP & GROWRegistration Number:3741766O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3672069FROM OUR GREENHOUSE TO YOUR GREEN HOMERegistration Number:3586318COSTA FARMSRegistration Number:3768161O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3021462CANELA	Registration Number:	4176822	PLANTS OF STEEL
Registration Number: 3948947 TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 3795524 TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 379524 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3745840 DROP & GROW Registration Number: 3741766 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3672069 FROM OUR GREENHOUSE TO YOUR GREEN HOME Registration Number: 3586318 COSTA FARMS Registration Number: 3768161 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3768161 CANELA	Registration Number:	4073675	MAILBOX MANDEVILLA
Registration Number: 3945784 TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 3795524 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3792279 MEET THE GROWER Registration Number: 3745840 DROP & GROW Registration Number: 3741766 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3672069 FROM OUR GREENHOUSE TO YOUR GREEN HOME Registration Number: 3586318 COSTA FARMS Registration Number: 3768161 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3021462 CANELA	Registration Number:	4013976	FLOWERS FOR FLORIDA PLANTS THAT THRIVE I
Registration Number:3795524MEET THE GROWERRegistration Number:3792279MEET THE GROWERRegistration Number:3745840DROP & GROWRegistration Number:3741766O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3672069FROM OUR GREENHOUSE TO YOUR GREEN HOMERegistration Number:3586318COSTA FARMSRegistration Number:3768161O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3021462CANELA	Registration Number:	3948947	TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:3792279MEET THE GROWERRegistration Number:3745840DROP & GROWRegistration Number:3741766O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3672069FROM OUR GREENHOUSE TO YOUR GREEN HOMERegistration Number:3586318COSTA FARMSRegistration Number:3768161O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3021462CANELA	Registration Number:	3945784	TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:3745840DROP & GROWRegistration Number:3741766O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3672069FROM OUR GREENHOUSE TO YOUR GREEN HOMERegistration Number:3586318COSTA FARMSRegistration Number:3768161O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3021462CANELA	Registration Number:	3795524	MEET THE GROWER
Registration Number:3741766O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3672069FROM OUR GREENHOUSE TO YOUR GREEN HOMERegistration Number:3586318COSTA FARMSRegistration Number:3768161O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3021462CANELA	Registration Number:	3792279	MEET THE GROWER
Registration Number:3672069FROM OUR GREENHOUSE TO YOUR GREEN HOMERegistration Number:3586318COSTA FARMSRegistration Number:3768161O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3021462CANELA	Registration Number:	3745840	DROP & GROW
Registration Number:3586318COSTA FARMSRegistration Number:3768161O2 FOR YOURegistration Number:3021462CANELA	Registration Number:	3741766	O2 FOR YOU
Registration Number: 3768161 O2 FOR YOU Registration Number: 3021462 CANELA	Registration Number:	3672069	FROM OUR GREENHOUSE TO YOUR GREEN HOME
Registration Number: 3021462 CANELA	Registration Number:	3586318	COSTA FARMS
	Registration Number:	3768161	O2 FOR YOU
Posistration Number: 2020400 EVOTIC ANCEL	Registration Number:	3021462	CANELA
Registration Number: 2020499 EXOTIC ANGEL	Registration Number:	2020499	EXOTIC ANGEL

900421277 REEL: 006155 FRAME: 0218

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2020498	
Serial Number:	87062269	NATURALLY RESISTANT TO WHITE FLY AND THR
Serial Number:	87062265	FLORIDA FICUS
Serial Number:	87062259	DESERT ESCAPE
Serial Number:	87418669	
Serial Number:	87303337	PICK A PLANT CLICK A POT
Registration Number:	5243772	DELRAY PLANTS
Serial Number:	86829258	GARDEN GURU
Serial Number:	86930286	POTS THAT FIT
Registration Number:	5057357	PLANT PERK
Registration Number:	4827747	COSTA DEL SOL
Registration Number:	3971732	GGR GLOBAL GROWER RESOURCES
Registration Number:	3995408	FLOWERS FOR FLORIDA
Registration Number:	4410679	PLANTS WITH BENEFITS
Registration Number:	4278359	GREEN GREETINGS
Registration Number:	4016011	DIRECT TO DIRT
Registration Number:	4645744	DESERT GEMS
Registration Number:	4250230	COSTA FARMS
Registration Number:	4280766	TROPIC ESCAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Max E. Rawn, Allen Matkins

Address Line 1: 865 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max E. Allen
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Costa Farms)#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Costa Farms)#page2.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Costa Farms)#page3.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Costa Farms)#page4.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Costa Farms)#page5.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Costa Farms)#page6.tif source=Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (Costa Farms)#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Costa Farms, LLC	Name: Bank of the West
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Florida Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☒ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 300 South Grand Avenue City: Los Angeles State: California Country:USA Zip: 90071 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached pages (2) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Max E. Rawn, Allen Matkins	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address:865 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 90017	
Phone Number: 213-622-5555	Dan asit Assault Newstra
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mrawn@allenmatkins.com	Authorized User Name
a. digitature.	08/18/2017
Signature Max E. Rawn	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

4B Continued (pg 1 of 2)

Trademarks

Word/Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Registration Number
NATURALLY RESISTANT TO WHITE FLY AND THRIPS	87062269	06/06/16		
FLORIDA FICUS	87062265	06/06/16		
DESERT ESCAPE	87062259	06/06/16		
	87418669	04/20/17		
PICK A PLANT CLICK A POT	87303337	01/16/17		
DELRAY PLANTS	86823062	11/17/15	07/18/17	5243772
GARDEN GURU	86829258	11/23/15		
POTS THAT FIT	86930286	03/05/16		
PLANT PERK	86727851	08/17/15	10/11/16	5057357
COSTA DEL SOL	86157623	01/04/14	10/06/15	4827747
GGR GLOBAL GROWER RESOURCES	85010910	04/09/10	05/31/11	3971732
FLOWERS FOR FLORIDA	85169587	11/04/10	07/12/11	3995408
PLANTS WITH BENEFITS	85855002	02/20/13	10/01/13	4410679
GREEN GREETINGS	85500655	12/21/11	01/22/13	4278359
DIRECT TO DIRT	85232701	02/02/11	08/23/11	4016011
DESERT GEMS	85838059	01/31/13	11/25/14	4645744
COSTA FARMS	85646120	06/07/12	11/27/12	4250230
TROPIC ESCAPE	85573972	03/20/12	01/22/13	4280766

1088953/LA

-2-

4B Continued (pg 2 of 2)

SUMMERVILLA	85525538	01/25/12	10/22/13	4422534
ORCHIDS ARE EASY	85501635	12/21/11	08/28/12	4197587
SHADES OF SUMMER	85473333	11/15/11	05/15/12	4142808
O24U	85438299	10/03/11	08/06/13	4380700
EARLY BLOSSOMS	85424225	08/15/11	08/07/12	4185390
PLANTS OF STEEL	85310111	05/02/11	07/17/12	4176822
MAILBOX MANDEVILLA	85307921	04/28/11	12/20/11	4073675
FLOWERS FOR FLORIDA PLANTS THAT THRIVE IN THE FLORIDA SUN"	85169618	11/04/10	08/16/11	4013976
TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS	77931069	02/09/10	04/19/11	3948947
TGS TOTAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS	77931062	02/09/10	04/12/11	3945784
MEET THE GROWER	77740815	05/20/09	06/01/10	3795524
MEET THE GROWER	77740810	05/20/09	05/25/10	3792279
DROP & GROW	77544222	08/11/08	02/09/10	3745840
O2 FOR YOU	77631625	12/11/08	01/26/10	3741766
FROM OUR GREENHOUSE TO YOUR GREEN HOME	77602204	10/28/08	08/25/09	3672069
COSTA FARMS	77529591	07/23/08	03/10/09	3586318
O2 FOR YOU	77430462	03/25/08	03/30/10	3768161
CANELA	76547753	09/29/03	11/29/05	3021462
EXOTIC ANGEL	74731697	09/20/95	12/03/96	2020499
	74731696	09/20/95	12/03/96	2020498

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 17, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of the West, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule I attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

COSTA FARMS, LLC, as Grantor

Ву:				
Name: Jos	£1. Smith			
Title: Man	ager			
Acknowle	dged and Acc	epted:		
BANK OF	THE WEST	, as Admini	strative Age	nt
By:			.9	

Name:

Title:____

1088953/LA

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:
Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 17 , 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of the West, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.
The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.
Very truly yours,
COSTA FARMS, LLC, as Grantor
By:
Name: Jose I. Smith
Title: Manager
Acknowledged and Accepted:
BANK OF THE WEST, as Administrative Agent
By: Chuck Weerasooriya, CFA Name: Managing Director Syndications
▼ 1 state 1

1088953/LA

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Word/Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Date	Registration Number
NATURALLY RESISTANT TO WHITE FLY AND THRIPS	87062269	06/06/16		
FLORIDA FICUS	87062265	06/06/16		
DESERT ESCAPE	87062259	06/06/16		
	87418669	04/20/17		
PICK A PLANT CLICK A POT	87303337	01/16/17		
DELRAY PLANTS	86823062	11/17/15	07/18/17	5243772
GARDEN GURU	86829258	11/23/15		
POTS THAT FIT	86930286	03/05/16		
PLANT PERK	86727851	08/17/15	10/11/16	5057357
COSTA DEL SOL	86157623	01/04/14	10/06/15	4827747
GGR GLOBAL GROWER RESOURCES	85010910	04/09/10	05/31/11	3971732
FLOWERS FOR FLORIDA	85169587	11/04/10	07/12/11	3995408
PLANTS WITH BENEFITS	85855002	02/20/13	10/01/13	4410679
GREEN GREETINGS	85500655	12/21/11	01/22/13	4278359
DIRECT TO DIRT	85232701	02/02/11	08/23/11	4016011
DESERT GEMS	85838059	01/31/13	11/25/14	4645744
COSTA FARMS	85646120	06/07/12	11/27/12	4250230
TROPIC ESCAPE	85573972	03/20/12	01/22/13	4280766

-2-

RECORDED: 09/15/2017